

Mise Case No. 82 of 2016
Present: Md. Shabbar Rashidi.
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman,

Order No. 18 dated 22.04.2019.

Today the case is fixed for further PW.

Both parties file haziras through learned advocate.

Learned advocate for the petitioner submitted that no further PW will be adduced.

Accordingly, the case is fixed 23.05.2019 for O.P.Ws.

Dicted and corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman