

Present:- Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB551),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Misc Case 82 of 2016
(CNR No: WBBD01-005997-2018)

Order No. 31 dated 23.04.2021

Today is fixed for further evidence of O.P.W. No. 1.

In view of the resolution dated 20.04.2021 of the Local Bar Association, learned advocates have abstained themselves from attending the Courts.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 17-06-2021 for further evidence of O.P.W. No. 1.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman