

Misc Case No. 82 of 2016  
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-005997-2016  
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 41 Dated 03.01.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of D.W.No.1.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hajira.

Opposit party is absent without any steps today.

On call none of the Advocates are present before this court.

However, considering the circumstances for the ends of justice one final chance be given to the parties.

Fix 03.03.2023 for further evidence of D.W.No.1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.