

Misc Case No. 82 of 2016  
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-005997-2016  
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 43 Dated. 29.04.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence of the D.W.No.1.

Both parties are absent without any steps today.

A letter dated. 28.04.2023 from the Burdwan Bar Association invoking the guide lines notifying by the Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2023 for maintaining the COVID-19 protocol has been placed.

Perused the same.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.06.2023 for further evidence of the D.W.No.1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .

sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman .