

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc. Case No.82 of 2016
(CNR No.WBBD01-005997-2016)
[For restoration of O.S. (Will) No.36 of 2014]

Sunanda Basu v Goutam Ghosh & Ors.

Order No.45, dated 24.08.2023.

Petitioner files hajira.

No steps taken by the opposite parties.

None appears for the opposite parties on repeated outside calls.

On oral prayer of the petitioner, the day is adjourned.

To 28.11.2023 for further evidence of O.P.W.1 i/d evidence be closed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman